IRREVOCABLE CONSENT TO SERVICE OF PROCESS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

OWNERS NAME:

THAT being a subdivider under the provisions of the New Jersey Real Estate Timeshare Act, N.J.S.A. 45:15-16.50 et seq., which regulates the sale of timeshare interests; and having filed herewith an Application for Registration as required in and by said Act, hereby do irrevocable constitute and appoint the NEW JERSEY REAL ESTATE COMMISSION my agent to receive service of any lawful process in any noncriminal proceeding arising under this Act against the undersigned or his successors in interest.

I DO FURTHER irrevocably consent that service of process as aforesaid may be effected upon delivery thereof to the Executive Offices of the NEW JERSEY REAL ESTATE COMMISSION; providing however, that the said NEW JERSEY REAL ESTATE COMMISSION shall then mail a true and correct copy of each summons or process to me by Certified Mail, directed to my last known address, as the same appears hereon.

The address where I shall be available for delivery of my mail of the aforesaid copy of said process is as follows:

I understand that the above address for the forwarding of the above, or of other documents, may be changed upon my filing a new copy of this form with the NEW JERSEY REAL ESTATE COMMISSION.

It is further understood and agreed that the use of the singular pronoun shall be held to include or be substituted for the plural and the use of the masculine gender shall be held to include or be substituted for the feminine or neuter gender whenever the context hereof so requires or admits.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

	day of	A.D., 20
Attest:		
	Title	

jf/k:/forms/TSform(irrevoc)